
No. Organization Name of participant Contact e-mail

1 Institute for Democracy and Mediation, Tirana Arjan Dyrmishi adyrmishi@idmalbania.org

2
Center for responsible democracy COD/Luna, 

Sarajevo
Bojan Bajic bojanbajic@yahoo.com

3 Sofia Alexenia Dimitrova dimitrovabg@yahoo.com

4 GONG, Zagreb Duje Prkut duje@gong.hr

5 Investigative Journalism Centre, Zagreb Monika Valecic mo.valecic@gmail.com

6 Centre for Peace Studies, Zagreb Maja Pleic maja.pleic@cms.hr

7 Human Rights House, Zagreb Ivan Novosel ivan.novosel@kucaljudskihprava.hr

8 BIRN, Pristina Albulena Sadiku Albulena.sadiku@birn.eu.com

9 Centre for investigative journalism SCOOP, Skopje Aleksandar Bozhinovski aleksandar@scoop.mk 

10
Center of Resources for Human Rights -  CReDO, 

Chisinau
Olga Bitca olga.bitca@credo.md

11
Center for the Analysis and Prevention of 

Corruption, Chisinau
Lilia Ionita

ionita1975@yahoo.com; 

contact@capc.md 

12 Centre for Development of NGOs, Podgorica Zorana Markovic zorana.markovic@crnvo.me

13 Institute Alternativa, Podgorica Dina Bajramspahic dina@institut-alternativa.org

14 Romanian Academic Society, Bucharest Simona Ernu simona.ernu@sar.org.ro

15 Center for the Study of Democracy CSD Maria Yordanova maria.yordanova@online.bg

16 South East Europe Media Organisation (SEEMO) Kristina Stevancevic kristina.seemo@gmail.com

17 FIBGAR Sonia Agudo Capon sagudo@fibgar.org

18 Jasna Panjeta jpanjeta@rai-see.org

19 Aida Bulbul abulbul@rai-see.org

20 Regional Cooperation Council (RCC) Radu Cotici radu.cotici@rcc.int

21 Mark Worth markworth@blueprintforfreespeech.net

22 Nedim Hadrovic n.hadrovic@youthpress.org

23 Vojtech Kotek kotek.vojtech@gmail.com

24 Marija Rajic marijarajic1@gmail.com

25 Blueprint for Free Speech Suelette Dreyfus suelette@blueprintforfreespeech.net
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Position

Head of the European and Security Research 

Department

Coalition Co-ordinator and Research Director

Team Leader

Journalist

Researcher, Executive Board and Research Centre

Program Coordinator

Program Economy and Human Rights

Project Officer

Senior programme manager/ deputy-executive 

director

Co-founder/director

Project Manager

Project coordinator

Good Governance Program Coordinator

Public Policy Researcher

Executive Director

Other Organizations

Director of the Law Program

Assistant to Secretary General / Project coordinator

Organizers

Regional Anti-Corruption Initiative (RAI)

Secretariat

Program and Outreach Officer

Finance and Administrative Officer

Expert on Governance for Growth - Public 

Administration Reform and Anti-corruption

Collaborators

Executive Director

Coalition Staff

Southeast Europe Coalition on Whistleblower 

Protection

Co-coordinator

Staff Journalist

Webmaster / IT Director

Activism / Outreach Coordinator
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